BLOC ENTREE POUR EMBASE HED 06LATxH
BE 06
INLET BLOCK FOR HED 06LATxH SUBPLATE
                                                             Page 1/7
01-20
BP 9 Thyez – 74311 CLUSES Cedex – France – Tél : +33 (0)4 50 34 57 77
info@fphydraulique.com – http://www.fphydraulique.com
210 bar

Note : D’autres valves sont disponibles sur demande / Other valves are available on request
Exemple : Limiteur de pression proportionnel / Example : Proportional relief valve
1 Codification Identification code
BE  06
1ère valve / 1st valve (1C1)
A1 = FR10-39A-0-N
(…)
Voir point 2 / See point 2
2ème valve / 2nd  valve  (1C2)
B1 = HSP 3C10H080Z
(…)
Voir point 2 / See point 2
Tension d’alimentation / Supply
Voltage
Blank : Sans bobine / Less Coil
D12 : 12 VDC
D24 : 24 VDC
Connecteur / Connector
Blank : Sans bobine / Less Coil
DG : DIN 43650
DR : Deutsch DT04-2P
BLOC ENTREE POUR EMBASE HED 06LATxH
BE 06
INLET BLOCK FOR HED 06LATxH SUBPLATE
                                                             Page 3/7
01-20
BP 9 Thyez – 74311 CLUSES Cedex – France – Tél : +33 (0)4 50 34 57 77
info@fphydraulique.com – http://www.fphydraulique.com
3 Schéma hydraulique Hydraulic schema
4 Encombrement Overall dimensions
1C1 : Common Cavity 10-3
1C2 : Common Cavity 10-2
BLOC ENTREE POUR EMBASE HED 06LATxH
BE 06
INLET BLOCK FOR HED 06LATxH SUBPLATE
                                                             Page 4/7
01-20
BP 9 Thyez – 74311 CLUSES Cedex – France – Tél : +33 (0)4 50 34 57 77
info@fphydraulique.com – http://www.fphydraulique.com
Symbole hydraulique
Hydraulic symbol
Performance
Données techniques / Technical data
Dimensions
5 Fiches techniques des valves Valve data sheet
Débit régulé / Flow Rate 38 l/min (10 gpm)
Fuite maximal / Maximum Leakage
33 ml/min (660
drops/min)
Joints standards / Standard seals NBR
Type de réglage / Adjustment type
Six pans creux /
Hexagonal allen head
Couple de serrage / Installation torque
30 - 34 Nm
( 22,2 - 25 ft-lb)
Régulateur de débit, Compensé en pression
Flow regulator, Pressure compensated
Fonctionnement / Operation
La valve maintient un débit constant en 3 indépendamment des
variations de pression du prioritaire (3) ou de l’excédentaire (2). Le débit
réguléaugmente en tournant la vis de réglage dans le sens contraire des
aiguilles d’une montre.
The valve maintains a constant flow rate from port 3 regardless of
pressure variation in downstream (3), or in the bypass leg (2). The
regulated flow increases by counter-clockwise rotation of the screw.
D’autres informations sont disponibles sur la fiche technique du fabricant de la valve (HYDRAFORCE)
Other information are available from the valve manufacturer data sheet (HYDRAFORCE)
FR10-39
MILLIMETRE
(INCH)
BLOC ENTREE POUR EMBASE HED 06LATxH
BE 06